DIST

TRK #

JOCKEY

DIST
LAST

DAYS
SINCE

300 DED 1 LOUISIANA 10

5/10/2021

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300

B O0OUNWNOOOD

16.

MARTINEZ
GALLEGOS
DUENEZ
CANDANOSA
AQUINO
RODRIGUEZ
ALVAREZ
WATSON D R
PINA

BLAKE

JOCKEY

220
220

COMMENTS
//
//
//
//
Dueled; outnodded//

Dueled; outfinished//

Improved position//

Bumped repeatedly//

Broke in air; improved/No factor/
Steady gain//

COMMENTS

5/10/2021

250

250
250

6>2

6>1

5>10

4>1

8>2
5>3

13

13.

13.

13.

13
13

.48

51

58

59

.62
.80

FLORES-GAR

HERNANDEZ

CABRERA

LEBLANC

RANSOM B

MALDONADO
MARTINEZ

JOCKEY

300

300

220

400

300
300

40

42

152

40

56
56

Brushed; chased/Lacked bid/Best
rest

Remained back/No match top two/No
real threat

Late surge just missed/Late
interest/Determined outside
Closed willingly/Early bid;
faded/Broke in; even try
Shuffled back midway/Dueled late;
just up/Dueled; prevailed

Dueled; driving finsh/No final
kick/Bumped foe

Best of rest/Evenly/Dueled; best
Game third/Broke out; evenly/Bit
tight start

COMMENTS

5/10/2021

DATE

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

330

DIST

3>4

2>4

3>8

5>2

5>3

7>8

17.

17.

17.

17.

17

17.

17.

17

18

28

33

35

.43

56

57

.61

CABRERA

EDISON R B

BLAKE

CANDANOSA

DUENEZ

PINA

RODRIGUEZ

RODRIGUEZ

RODRIGUEZ

HERNANDEZ

JOCKEY

TRAINER  AEPS
ORTIZ ERR
GALLEGOS ERR
ROBERTS ERR
WILBANKS ERR
RODRIGUEZ 1200
HAYWOOD 1353
CARRILLO 360
HAUG ]
GOUTIERREZ 92
RUBIN 369

TRAINER  AEPS
AREY 1214
VALDEZ 2158
SANCHEZ 988
SANCHEZ 1335
FOSTER 2826
HUITRON 2268
LOPEZ 1661
GARZAJR 678

TRAINER  AEPS
RAMIREZ 2810

BUSTAMANTE 1767

350

300

250

400

300

220

350

142

159

151

157

305

35

145

199

Traffic midway;altered/Brushed
start; missed/

Steady advance for 2nd/Game
third/Dueled; held place

Came in early; brush/Not enuf btwn
foes/Came out early; evenly

Broke in; no punch/Late
traffic/Broke out;duel; caught
Forward; empty late/One paced thru
out/Up late show

Traffic midway/One paced thru
out/Awkward st;late rally
Bumped;in tight late/Broke in; mild
try/

Strong bid; missed/Broke out; late
bid/Broke awkwardly

Vied; best of rest/Exchanged
bumps/Chased; caught 2nd

Altered course late/Bumped; late
rally/Mild try

COMMENTS

5/10/2021

350
350

350

350

350

350

350

350

350

HORSE PP
ONE HOT 4
ONE SWEET 6
FILLED 9
ONE SWEET 7
FREIGHTTRA 3
MS LUCIA 2
FURRY OF 5
MS DASH N 8
TASTREAKOF 1

HORSE PP
STAND FOR 4
FAST LOLO 7
FAST 1
03J0S DE 6
M CR 5
POLITO 3
SIZZLIN 8
DASHING 2

HORSE PP
LIL BOY 3
SHU BOPPIN 6
THE 9
JRS SIR 8
WILD 10
BLACK 2
SHEZA BAMA 5
JESS SO 4
ADOREMYPIL 1
JESS RAY 7

HORSE PP
RUSHUNS 6
LOUISIANA 1
GRACE OF 7
ANOTHER 9
CRUZIN 5
EFFORTLESS 4
NOMESI 3
WINNIE 8
BLUES 2

8>6

6>3

8>5

18.

18.

18.

.09

10

12

12

BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
20.00 ]
12.00 0
6.00 0

15.00 0
2.00 81

3.50 78

5.0 73

20.00 62
10.00 69
10.00 58
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
4.50 86

10.00 86
3.50 87

3.50 88

8.00 88

1.40 88

6.00 88

15.00 89
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
2.50 84

4.00 91

12.00 83
8.00 82

5.00 88

15.00 84
15.e0 72
6.00 88

6.00 86

20.00 74
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
20.00 [
3.0 97

4.50 87

12.00 82
2.00 94

8.00 94

15.00 81
8.00 85

10.00 85

LUVIANO
MARQUEZ

DUENEZ
SANCHEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RIVERA ALI
RAMIREZ
HERNANDEZ

YOAKUM J L

RUBIN 1105
TAYLOR 1540
ROBERTS 938
GOUTIERREZ 733
OROZCO 150
KEITH 810
PADGETT 632
ORTIZ 500
TRAINER  AEPS

SANCHEZ ERR

ELLIS TREY 10414

ROBERTS 2838
SANCHEZ 3113
TREJO 37764
HERNANDEZ 1099
LONG ERIC 2873
WEEKS 1771
GALLEGOS 1598

400

330

330

207

16

16

178

33

11

LAST
TRK RATING
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
LAD 297
LAD 398
LAD 278
LAD 360
LAD 318
LAD 350
LAST
TRK  RATING
LAD 285
EVD 344
LAD 224
LAD 233
EVD 235
LAD 243
LAD 207
LAD 229
LAST
TRK RATING
EVD 184
LAD 191
EVD 212
EVD 243
EVD 209
EVD 186
DED 171
LAD 178
EVD 184
EVD 242
LAST
TRK  RATING
ERR
EVD 371
ALB 379
EVD 161
HOU 447
HOU 170
EVD 148
LAD 158
HOU 166

//

Broke out; no match/Carried out
late; up/In complete command

No rally;/Game second;/Bump
brk;altered in

One paced; no punch/Dueled; best
late/Duel;intight late;fade
Bumped; no menace/No mishap;earned
show/Dg-broke out;bmpd foe

Dueled; game second/Bumped both
sides brk/Dueled; outfinished
Prominent; faded/Broke
fast;responded/Gd start; outdueled
Steady gain/In time outside/Bumped
start

No menace/Wouldnt be
denied/Followed



JOCKEY

TRAINER

AEPS

DIST
LAST

DAYS
SINCE

COMMENTS

5/10/2021

7>4

6>2

3>7

557

4>1

5>1

8>5

5>3

17

17

18

18.

18.

18.

18.

.87

.99

.08

10

10

13

52

CABRERA

RODRIGUEZ

DURAN

RANSOM B

RODRIGUEZ

SANCHEZ

LUNA

VILLATORO

MARES

RODRIGUEZ

JOCKEY

LOPEZ

KEITH

HUITRON

LANE

TREJO

SANCHEZ

GARCIA

SANCHEZ

GARCIA

PADGETT

TRAINER

2175

6199

2824

1873

2116

2388

458

AEPS

400

400

350

400

330

220

350

400

39

178

16

239

35

51

36

178

Bmpd; duel; outnodded/Dueled;
outnodded/Drifted out early
Edging away late/Floated out
brk;imprvd/Drifted out; held late
Good start; no punch/Bump; pinched
start/Came out bit brk;game
Rallied 2nd outside/Broke
out;dueled/Dueled; proved best

No factor/Dueled; outnodded/Jammed
start;improved

Bumped start/Broke sharp
outfinishe/No troubles outdone la
Willingly in hand/Game third/Brk
in;brush;driving

Driving finish/Forward; empty
late/One paced outside

Improved position/Speed; held
late/Dueled; missed

Bothered late/Dueled; lacked
finish/Steady gain

COMMENTS

5/10/2021

DATE

10

6>1

7>99

4>2

3>4
1>8

5>8

2>10

17

17

17

18

18.

18

.87

.91

.95

.01
18.

17

28

.44

RODRIGUEZ

RODRIGUEZ

ALVAREZ

RANSOM B

HERNANDEZ

AGUILAR-OR

DUENEZ

SANCHEZ

CABRERA

JOCKEY

HUITRON

TREJO

TREJO

PIZANA

GARZAJR

WEEKS

VEGA

GARCIA

SANCHEZ

CHAVEZ

TRAINER

3780

6425

1380

2764

300

300

AEPS

300

110

300

250
350

400

220

42

134

69

221

211

36

178

149

Brk in; clear; driving/Dueled;
outfinished/Forward; empty late
Dueled; no late bid/Alert; came up
empty/Good effort;missed

Speed; driving finish/Late bid for
show/Hit rail; lost rider

Turn head;stay in
gate/Outfinished/Fractious;drifted
1/16

Chased; game second/No match
late/One paced rail

Forward; empty
late/Brokeout;rally;just
up/Bump;gained;clear 2nd

Broke in; out-kicked//

Drifted; no factor/Bumped with
foe/Speed outside;gamely

Broke out; bumped/Came out
brk;drifted/Slight bob;brush brk
Off slow/Mild rally 2nd/No real
threat

COMMENTS

5/10/2021

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP
350 DED 5 MM FAST 3
350 FDD GENTLE 2
350 DF 8
350 GIAS FRED 7
350 SEVEN 1
350 JUST CALL 5
350 DOLL a4
350 JP JESS 9
350 THIS JEWEL 10
350 LETHAL 6

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP
350 DED 6 SHARKS 9
350 SIRPRINCE 8
350 PRIZE a4
350 CARTELS 3
350 FANCY 10
350 Cos IM 7
350 FLYING 2
350 HEZ TUFF 5
350 CHASES 6
350 JIGG ADIEU 1

DIST TRK #  HORSE PP
350 DED 7 TEE BONE 16
350 CORONA 1
350 A REBELS 2
350 JESS BLUE 9
350 GRAND ONE 7
350 KISS MY 5
350 TF JESS A 8
350 LUV 3
350 BRILLIANT 4
350 VALIENTTE 6

10>5

455

5>2

456
452

6>2

8>3

2>7

18

18.
18.

18.

18

18

19

.02

18
20

29

.41

.49

.64

BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
5.00 97

6.00 103

2.00 98

15.00 85
4.00 92

20.00 94
8.00 92

12.00 93
8.00 90

20.00 81
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
6.00 96

1.40 93

8.00 91

10.00 90
4.50 97

8.00 90

15.00 85
15.00 94
20.00 81
20.00 87
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
10.00 92
5.0 93

4.00 94

1.80 90

20.00 76
6.00 84

8.00 83

20.00 86
12.00 82
20.00 85

RODRIGUEZ

CANDANOSA

RANSOM B

DUENEZ
SANCHEZ

PINA

RODRIGUEZ

RODRIGUEZ

DURAN

FOSTER

TREJO

TREJO

GARZAJR

GARCIA
SANCHEZ

GOUTIERREZ

PADGETT

KEITH

HUITRON

2551

1908

3581

1485

[
703

537

2075

1029

257

350

220

300
400

300

400

400

150

16

62

42
183

41

169

50

247

LAST

TRK  RATING
LAD 193
EVD 169
RP 184
EVD 147
HOU 193
LS 465
LAD 151
LAD 156
LAD 201
EVD 141
LAST

TRK RATING
LAD 139
HOU 647
LAD 124
LA 315
LAD 138
EVD 138
LS 160
LAD 126
EVD 105
EVD 107
LAST

TRK  RATING
LAD 156
EVD 399
HOU 305
LAD 129
LAD 127
LS 133
LAD 118
LS 399
LAD 104
ALB 130

Held place/Popped;outkicked
late/Vied; no match late

No threat outside/Little impact
rail/Broke out; no threat
Bumped/Broke in; no threat/Rallied
well inside

Game second/Dueled;
prevailed/Popped; kicked clear
Dueled; faded//

Came in early;gamely/Brk in;
shifted out/No thraet

Caught late/Fractious gate/Broke
out;late try

Bobbled; bumped start/Reard brk;off
very slw/Late interest

Driving finish/Game third/Bump both
sides break

Retreated;/Bump brk; no
threat/Broke in



5/10/2021

5/10/2021

DATE

5/10/2021

DIST TRK #

330 DED 8

330

330

330

330

330

330

330
330

330

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

250

DIST

440

440

440

440

440

440

HORSE PP
SHES A 5
GET IT 7
BUGS 8
GPF ONE 3
ZINSERA 2
HEY GIRL 9
ANGEL 4
GETTING 1
MISS FAST 6
AJS FAST 10

HORSE PP
MR TERESO 4

MAG 1 5
KALIES 3
SHEZA 9
LA SAVANNE 6
LIL JESS 7
A GAME 10
SHEZA 2
MS CRUZIN 1
PACKIN A 8

HORSE PP
HUBBADAHUB 3

ITSNOTMYJO 2

ALLTHEWAYW 1

VICTORY 6

UPPERCLASS 4

BETA CAPO 5

10

5>2

3>2

2>1

752

5>3

2>6
1>4

4>5

6>3

4>2

4>1

2>4

3>3

8>3

8>12

1>2

17.26

17.27
17.29
17.30

17
17

.41
.48

17.78

13.23

13.29
13.30
13.30
13.31
13.34
13.64

13.67

Proj
Speed

22.46
22.50
22.59
22.64

22.66

BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
5.00 92
1.206 93
6.00 86
15.00 85
20.00 99
6.00 85
8.00 87
15.00 85
20.00 81
20.00 77
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
6.00 97
5.00 105
4.00 108
2.00 103
8.00 90
8.00 91
15.e0 91
20.00 131
20.00 92
15.e0 93
BEST

LAST

MLINE FOUR
3.00 87
1.60 89
3.50 83
12.00 77
5.00 80
6.00 88

JOCKEY

DUENEZ

RANSOM B

MALDONADO

ORTIZ G B

GARCIA

LEBLANC
FLORES-GAR

CASTANEDA

JOCKEY

VIVANCO

CABRERA

RANSOM B

PINA

FLORES-GAR

ALVAREZ

RODRIGUEZ

LUNA

CASTANEDA

RODRIGUEZ

JOCKEY

BIRZER A E

GONZALEZ

BIRZER

MELANCON

MARTINEZ A

PUSAC

TRAINER

GARCIA

HUITRON

ROBERTS

ELLIS TREY

TOUCHET

HAYWOOD

WASHINGTON

MECHE
VALDEZ

HAYWOOD

TRAINER

LOPEZ

RAMIREZ

ELLIS TREY

LONG ERIC

VALDEZ

VALDEZ

LOPEZ

CAMPOS

CLEMONS

VALDEZ

TRAINER

ARNETT JON

BROBERG

BROBERG

BRILEY

HIBDON

HIBDON

AEPS

1821

2003

3551

2566

1058
1537

1093

AEPS

17091

9429

4995

36473

4087

4996

2867

4318

964

3205

AEPS

4122

5123

5051

3472

2956

1504

DIST DAYS
LAST SINCE
300 198
400 44
300 152
330 157
250 156
250 41
250 41
110 35
220 41
220 41
DIST DAYS
LAST SINCE
350 233
250 200
300 51
110 40
400 44
400 64
400 268
350 149
220 70
220 34
DIST DAYS
LAST SINCE
1210 25
1100 25
1100 53
1100 56
880 37
880 17

LAST

TRK  RATING
EVD 241
LAD 328
EVD 204
EVD 177
EVD 174
LAD 201
LAD 204
LAD 162
LAD 160
LAD 150
LAST

TRK RATING
LS 276
EVD 175
LAD 138
LAD 358
LAD 177
LAD 117
DED 229
FG 292
LAD 115
LAD 122
LAST

TRK  RATING
oP 415
DED 468
DED 299
DED 368
FON 218
FON 232

COMMENTS

Early bump;willing/Bump start; no
bid/Broke out;duel;fade

Chased; no match/Dueled;
outfinished/Game effort

Edging clear 2nd/Broke back; no
threat/Never dangerous

Rallied 2nd inside/Bit tight
start/Broke back; outrun

Dueled; game effort/Dueled;
outkicked/Chased; nipped 2nd

Late rally for place/Speed; dug in
late/Rallied; just missed

Vied; out kicked/Dueled;
outfinished/Broke back; rallied
Solid try/Even effort/Outrun
Popped gate; veered in/Dueled;
second best/Dueled; outfinished
Off step slow; trailed/Dueled;
best/Bump start; off slow

COMMENTS

Light bump start;game/Broke
out;drifted out/Rally; clear; held
on

Broke out; up show/Jostled
start;willing/Late rush; just up
Dueled; just missed/Dueled;
prevailed/Dug in late

Wouldn't be denied/Broke
awkwardly/Bumped start;outkicked
Chllnged; no late kick/Dueled;
prevailed/Driving fiinish
Bobbled; game effort/Dueled; held
on;/Dueled; dug in late

Solid try; drifted out/Early bid;
hung/Fractious; no threat

Jostled with rival/Broke out;
retreated/Vied; dug in late

Just lasted/Improved positon/Brk
out; not dangerous

Broke in; caught late/No
factor/Broke in; bothered foe

COMMENTS

Pressed btwn;gave
way/Cleared;weakened/Dueled
insde;caught2nd

Close throughout/Much the
best/Speed; lead; caught

Dueled; prevailed/Speed; done/Much
the best

Speed; faded/Speed; pulled
away/Dueled; tired

Spd 3wd; held safe/Hustld btwn;not
enough/Inside speed; gamely

No closing bid 4-5wd/Failed to
respond;/Inside speed; driving;



